VIOLATION LETTER REGD/AD

SR UIHR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

" HATST MINISTRY OF MINES

SRR &W X INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
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Phone; 0674-2352463;

TeleFax: 0674-2352490;

. eMail:
ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in
Plot No.149, Pokhariput
BHUBANESWAR-751016
Date:23.08.2018

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

No.: ORUMN/KJR/MCDR-43/BBS/ |3, A0

a1 ¥,
Shri R P Sao,
Mine Owner

Avani Signature, 2™ Floor,
91 A/1, Park Street, Kolkata,
West Bengal- 700016.

Date: 23/08/2018

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Chormalda Manganese mine,
over an area of 141,122 hectare in Keonjhar district of Odisha.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 21.08.2018 by the undersigned accompanied
Kar, Sr.Manager (Geology), Satyendra Kumar Singh, Mine Manager of your mine.

by S/Shri R.N.

Rule No.

Proposed in the approved mining plan /
Rule

Violation

26 (2)

The holder of mining lease shall submit to
the competent authority a yearly report as per
the format specified by the Indian Bureau of
Mines, before 1st day of July every year
setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged
in the approved mine closure plan, and if
there is any deviation, reasons thereof.

A vearly report for the year 2017-18
as per the format specified by the
Indian Bureau of Mines, setting forth
the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as
envisaged in the approved mine
closure plan has not been submitted
till date to this office.

67

The holder of a mineral concession shall
furnish such information regarding his
reconnaissance or prospecting operations or
mining operations or any matter connected
therewith as the authorised officer may
require by an order in writing and the
information shall be furnished within such
time as may be specified in the such order.

Yearly report on self-appraisal note of
approved mining plan for the year
2017-18 has not been submitted till
date to this office.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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Yours faiw
(Rar@lkishan J22\ce\@

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines




